1296
REGULAR MEETING

ular monthly meeting of the City Council was held Monday Octe.

gﬁg igga.at 8 o'ciﬂck P.Hfg On roll eall there were presentAtty.Walt,
Chief of Police Lent, Recorder Fosmark.and Councilmen Bates, Cutsforth,
Dimick, Graham Hornig, Meeks, Porter and Thompson.Absent Mayor Dedman.
Preshdent of the Council Bates presided in the absence of Mayor Dedman.
Minutes of the last regular meeting and Special meetings gf Sept.21st,
26th, and 29th, were read and approved.

The following claims against the City were then presented;

FUND Light Fund.
J.P.DOZ’.E?ER&I‘ s 4,50 Molalls Elect.Co. $ 538,00
Canby Hdw.&ImpleCo 2.90 Elect.Appl.&Const.Co - 30612
Louis Lent 16.65 Canby Hdw.&Impl.Co. .40
J.A.Fosmark 20,44 Louis TLent 117.27
F.Kendall 75.00 State Ind.Acc.Comm. 233
F.larson ' 20,00 Canby Herald 3400
Harriet Bowlsbhy 3.00 $694,12

" Frances Patch 3.00 ‘
Pearl Lucke .00 ROAD FUND
Minnie Brown 3,00 Shell 0il Co. $ 250,37
Kathryn Krueger 3.00 Cenby Hdw.&Impl.Co. 2+65
August Rothenberg 17.50 DeRoDimick 6.50
Canby Hersld ’ 17.60 J.Hess 2.40
C.N.Walt 12,00 Lester Hess 2.40
State Ind.icc.Comm, 379 Rigdon Bros. 377.40
. 205,38 Clackamas County 136419
State Ind.Acc.Comm. 0«32
Water Fund . § 778.29
Joe Lent $ 1.60
Canby Hdw.&:Impl.CO. 70
Standard 011l Co. 40
G—t.West.Elect-Chem.CO 5050
Louis Lent 71.43
State Ind,Acc.Comm 87
Canby Herald 5.00
$ 85.00

On motion,seconded and carried the above claims were allowed.
Yeas 8 nays O
Mr Wright of the Howard Cooper Co.was now introdeced,He spoke on
modern fire fighting apperatus, giving an approximate price 0f$1350.00
for a 350 Gal pumper less the chasis. : :
Mr.Dischen of the Pacific Coast €ast Iron Pipe Co. now spoke on the
merrits of Cast Iron Pipe and gquoted a priece on 6 inch pipe with.coupl-
ings at 68 cents per foot delivered.
City Treasurer John Eid now submitted his quarterly report for the
period ending Sppt.30th 1933.
On motion,seconded and carried the report was accepted, the same
Raving been audited were made part of these minutes.
Mr,Vinyard now requested that the drainage at the corner of his store
be improved. Mr, Cattley stated that the stop signs at the intersection
of the highway and Molalla Ave. were not effective and suggested that
different signs be installed.after some discussion it was recomended
that he take this matter up with the Highway Bepartment.
The following Ordenance then came up for final action,and on motion,
seconded and carried was declaired adopted. Yeas 8 Nays

oy ORDINANCE NO. 69,
Ordinance ‘providing for the
transfer of the sug of One Thousand
dollars from the Water and Light
Sinking Fund to the General Road
nd of Canby, and directing the City
Treasurer to make the transfex. .
B O_GWANS BY DOES ORDAIN AS FOL-
SECTION 1.—That the sum of One
thousand dollars be transferred from
the Water and Light Sinking Fund to
the General Road Fund of Canby.
SECTION 2.—That the City Treas-
urer of Canby be hereby directed to
make the transfer as herein directed.
SECTION 3.—Whereas, it is deemed |
best of the immediate preservation of
e o e
n emergency is hereby , and
this Ordinance shall become jmmedi-
ately in full force and operation upon
it's passage by the Couneil and it's
ap ...va!f!.s_y tghe Mayor. :

d for the first time September
5th, 1933, ordered published, and to
‘cone up for final passage at the regu-
lar meeting of the Council on October

2nd, 1933,




continued 1297

October 2nd.

The following Ordenance No 61 was then introduced and on motion,seconded
and carried was passed on ti's first reading.

e =% =
o ORDINANCE NO. 61
 An ordinance appropriating the sum
of Six Hundred Dollars for the pur-
pose of paying D. H. Solomon for
certain land containing Water
Springs, and purchased of said D. H.
Solomon, by the City of Canby.

CANBY DOES ORDAIN AS FOL-
LOWS, TO-WIT:

Section 1.—That that sum of six
hundred dollars be and the same here-
by is appropriated out of the Water and
| Light tund of the City of Canby, to

Being a part of Section 82, Tp. 3,
South of Range 1, East of the Will-|
gon, and described as follows: Begin-
ning at an iron pipe driven at a point
that is South 63 degrees, West 245665
feet distant and South 20 degrees 03
‘minutes West 561.65 feet distant from
| a basalt rock 24”x9”x6” marked with
an X on top and set at the NW corner
of the Philander Lee D. L. C. No. 56
in Tp. 3 South, R. East of the
South 2 degrees 00 minutes East
272.25 feet to an iron pipe; Thence

'be paid to D. H. Solomon, for one

acre of land, containing Springs of| South 88 degrees 00 mmutea West 160
Water, and purchased by said City of g"%’gw a:‘ Olé’_m_ﬂili‘;; | %&u g‘”‘z‘%
Canby from the said D. H. Solomon; feét'gm_to G St0 nmmnp" e Nosth

Which said acre of land so purchased,

s described g Tollowsr o mits ™ 88 degrees 00, mintes East 160 feet to

place of beginning, containing one
acres more or less.

Section 2.—Whereas this Ordinance
is deemed necessary for the preserva-
tion of the Public health, peace and
safety of the people of Canby, an
emergency is hereby declared, and this
Ordinance shall go into full force and
effect from and after it’s passage by

the Council and approval by the
Mayor. -

H. A. DEDMAN,
A Mayor.

J. A. Fosmark, City Recorder.

The following Ordenance No.62 was then introduced and on motion,
seconded and carried was passed on &t's first readinge.

ORDINANCE NO. 62

An Ordinance for the purpose of
levying a tax on all taxable property,
both real and personal, within Canby,
and declaring an emergency. :

CANBY DOES ORDAIN AS FOL-
LOWS:

‘Section 1.—The Council of the City
of Canby, does hereby levy a tax of
$3355.00 on all the taxable property,
both real and personal, which is tax-
able for County and State purposes,
within the Corporate limits of Canby,
which is to be collected as other taxes
are collected in the State of Oregon,
by the Sheriff and tax collector of
Clackamas county, during the year
1934, with the taxes commonly known
as the taxes of 1933.

Said levy shall consist of $3355.00,
known as the regular City tax.

Section 2.—Whereas it is necessary
that Canby shall raise the sum of
money as aforesaid, to meet the ex-
penses of the City, and protect the
health and safety of the inhabitants
thereof, an emergeney is hereby de-
clared to exist, and this Ordinance
shall go into fu].{ force and effect upon
it’s final passage by the Council, and
it’s approval by the Mayor. 2

Read for the first time at the regu-
lar meeting of the Council, held on
Qetober 2nd, 1933.

And to come up for final hearing at
the regular meeting of the Council to
‘be held November %th, 1933.

H. A. DEDMAN,
Mayor.
J. A, Fosmark, City Recorder.

The supply of water at the springs was now discussed, Mr.Meeks
recommended that men be put to work and clean out ihe springs thuroughly
to make sure that the supply would be sufficient before proceeding
with any permanent work, it seeming that the flow of the springs now is
considerably less than it was a few months ago.

There being no further business the Council then adjourned.

Approved Nov.6,1933.

A, = P




Treasurers Report 1298

October &,193%
To the Honorable Mayor and City Council,
Canby Oregon.
Gentlemen.
I herewith submit my quarterly report covering the verious
Funds for the guarter ending September 30,1933
Receipts: GENERAL FUND

July 1,1933 Balance on hand, $588.72
Received from Chas.Hoch,License 6400
$594.72

Disbursements:
Paid Warrants Nos. 4359 to 4387 both inc. %438.26
Balance o hand 6046

*
et ok e ofe ok e Ak ok ok ok kR e e 2 o Al AR ok ok ol e e e sk Rl e Ak e ol ol 3 sk e ok e okok ok o sk ok sk ok Rk Rk R Rk R Rk Rk Rk ek kR

WaTer & Light Fund
Receipts:
July 1,1933. Balance on hand $1,912.79
Lights Water
Collections July $ 743.83 § 274.08
g Aug. 656,87 454,57
u Sept. 974,06 535,63
Extention Berg Bros. 275.00
Sale Supplies Fair Assn. 30.12

$2,€’§.2§ 31,364.2§ - g 4!043056
light ~ Disbursements: ) -
Pald Warrants Nose. 1041 to 1066 both inc. $ 2,188.79
Paid Water Warrants Nos2542 to 2577 " 371.98 $ 2,560,727
Balance on hand $ 3,395.58
R ok ok ok 5k ¢k ¢ 3 ke 20 3 3k e Ak 4R 3R 3k Ak A Ak e o o R ok 2 e A ke ik dle ik o o e 3k ke sk sk e s ke 3R ol e ok e e o AR e S e e ok 3 o ok ke RO Ak R ok
ROAD FUND
Receipts:
July 1,1933. Balance on hand, $146.93
Disbursements:
Paid Warrents Nos. 1087 to 1103 both inc. $ 152.28
Overdraft, 3

| AR AR < AR AR K A A R AR A R A AR o AR A ok AR R ok kKRR Rk R R
.~ Improvement Fund

July 1,1933 Balance on hand $ 59.03

No receipts
No Disbursements

Balance on hand $ 59.03

Ak sk Aol Ak R ARk Ak ARk ook Ak s e ok ok ok 3R ok e ok ok sk sk e sl e ok st e R ok o ok e ok ok ARk ok kol skl ook kR Aok okeok 3k ok ok sk kR

WATER &LIGHT SINKING FUND
July 1,1933 Balance on hand $6,000.00
No Receipts,
No Disbursements,

Balance on hand $6,000.,00
Cash on hand $ 6,000,00
Holding Co 4,000.00
Road Warrants 1,000.00

Total $ 11,000,00

Respectfully submitted

JOHN EID
City Treasurer.




